DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1267.50 Rec:\$35.00

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2019-929776

\$1,302.50 Pgs=3

05/31/2019 02:34 PM

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Thomas Joseph Annese PO Box 3391 Incline Village, NV 89450

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 1902005-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-07-117-032

R.P.T.T. \$1,267.50

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Shelley Leighliter, a married woman as her sole and separate property

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Thomas Joseph Annese, an unmarried man

All that certain real property situate in the County of DOUGLAS, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot H6, as shown on the Final Map of VALLEY VISTA ESTATES PHASE 5, filed for record in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on September 24, 2001 in Book 901 at Page 5362 as Document No. 523333, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF COUNTY OF } ss: This instrument was acknowledged before me on , _____ by <u>Shelley Leighliter</u> NOTARY PUBLIC

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that docur	ment.				\
State of California County ofSis	kiyou)			
On 5/10/2019	befo	re me, James E	E. Person, notary p	oublic	
			rt name and title of th	ie officer)	1
personally appeared _	Shelley	Leigh little	2 \ \ \		100
who proved to me on subscribed to the with his/her/their authorize person(s), or the entity	the basis of sátisfa in instrument and a d capacity(i es) , an	ctory evidence to acknowledged to d that by bis/her/	o be the person(ø) wh me that-be/she/ they t hei r signature(ø) on	executed the state the instrument	same in
I certify under PENAL paragraph is true and		under the laws o	f the State of Califorr	nia that the fore	∍going
WITNESS my hand a				JAMES E. P COMM. # 22 NOTARY PUBLIC-C SISKIYOU CO MY COMM. EXP. FE	76196 CALIFORMA
Signature (M)	E. Kenson	(Sea)		*********

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)		\ \	
a.	a. <u>1420-07-117-032</u>			_ \ \	
b.				_ \ \	
C.				_	
d.					
2.	Type of Property:				
۷. a.	□ Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	_
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex	Book Page	No.
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:	7
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Notes:	
j. i.	Other				h.,
1.	Other		/_/		April 1
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	•	76.	\$ 325,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only	(value of property)	\$	
C.	Transfer Tax Value			\$ 325,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	1	\$ _1,267.50	
4.	If Exemption Claimed			\	
••			r NRS 375.090, Sec	ction	
	b. Explain Reason for		79 ₆		
	/				
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage bein	g transferred: 100	0%	
The u	indersigned declares an	d acknowl	edges, under penal	ilty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NR	S
375.1	10 that the information	provided	is correct to the t	best of their information and belief, and can be	ре
SUDDO	orted by documentation i	if called u	pon to substantiate	the information provided herein. Furthermore, the	ne
partie	s agree that disallowand	e of any	claimed exemption,	or other determination of additional tax due, ma	iy or
result	in a penalty of 10% of the leller shall be jointly and	ne tax du	e plus interest at 1%	% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buy	٥,
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON		Severally II	lable for any addition	V VV \ \ (\) \	
Signa	ture			Capacity HUSTH	
Signa	ture	The same of		Capacity	
	7	N			
	SELLER (GRANTOR)		TION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRE	.D)		(REQUIRED)	
	Name: Shelley Leighlite			Print Name: Thomas Joseph Annese	
Address: 15909 Cram Gulch Road			Address: PO Box 3391		
City: Gazelle			City: Incline Village		
State: CA Zip: 96034			State: NV Zip: 89450		
· //		//	TOTING DECORD	DING (Partited if not Saller or Ruyer)	
	COMPANY/PERS	SON REQU	UESTING RECORD	DING (Required if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 01902005-010-DKD	
	Name: Ticor Title of Nev		<u></u>		
	ess: 307 W. Winnie Lane				
City,	State, Zip: Carson City,	IAA OALOS			_

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Printed: 5/31/2019 1:22 PM by BAV Escrow No.: 01902005-010-DKD